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121 Pc v x
112 x J
122 v v >
211 x x
221 Tece v x
212 x J
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311 x x , s
321 Ter Vv x Pe.
312 x J
322 J J Tcr, Tcc
411 x x Acc. [8]
421 Acc v x
412 x N
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000 1 16 ,
(
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3
1995,1996, 1997 8 . 1995
1994 .1996 1995 , 1997
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311 121
(1) 2, Pc 121
4 111, 122 12 11 112.
60~ 75
1995 111 0.141,
0.108, 121 0.177, 0.083,
1) .96-908-04, 96-908-05
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4 : 431

1995 1996 1997

Pc  Tcr Tcc Acc Pc Tecr Tce Acc Pc Tecr Tce Acc Pc  Tcr Tcc Acc

111 72.2 0.07 0.17 0.16 62.8- 0.10 0.02 - 0.08 65.4 - 0.03 0.08 0.03 66.8- 0.020.09 0.04

121 74.4 0.12 0.22 0.18 63.8- 0.05 0.07 - 0.04 67.3 - 0.02 0.09 0.05 68.5 0.020.13 0.06

112 68.1- 0.05 0.07 0.14 62.4- 0.05 0.07 - 0.09 60.6 - 0.17- 0.05- 0.03 63.7- 0.090.03 0.01

122 67.7 0.05 0.07 0.15 63.4- 0.03 0.08 - 0.06 63.1 - 0.14- 0.01- 0.01 64.7- 0.070.05 0.03

211 70.8 0.02 0.13 0.17 67.5- 0.10 0.02 0.02 70.1 - 0.07 0.05- 0.01 69.5- 0.050.07 0.06

221 73.0 0.07 0.17 0.17 62.8- 0.12- 0.00 - 0.09 64.2 - 0.05 0.07 0.02 66.7- 0.030.08 0.03

212 69.9 0.02 0.09 0.20 61.5- 0.22- 0.09 - 0.00 68.7 0.03 0.14 0.03 66.7- 0.070.05 0.08

222 67.7 0.05 0.07 0.15 62.4- 0.07 0.05 - 0.10 61.3 - 0.16- 0.03- 0.03 63.8- 0.090.04 0.01

311 73.3 0.07 0.17 0.21 62.8- 0.05 0.07 - 0.05 71.1 0.03 0.14 0.01 69.1 0.020.13 0.06

321 73.0 0.06 0.16 0.19 63.2- 0.07 0.05 - 0.08 65.4 - 0.02 0.09 0.02 67.2- 0.010.10 0.04

312 68.1- 0.01 0.10 0.21 61.6- 0.15- 0.02 - 0.08 60.6 - 0.16- 0.03- 0.04 63.4- 0.110.02 0.03

322 67.9 0.03 0.08 0.17 62.4- 0.07 0.05 - 0.10 61.9 - 0.14- 0.01- 0.04 64.1- 0.080.04 0.01

411 73.8 0.03 0.14 0.23 65.7- 0.03 0.08 0.10 64.5 - 0.08 0.03- 0.07 68.0- 0.030.08 0.09

421 73.0 0.04 0.15 0.20 63.4- 0.07 0.05 - 0.04 66.7 - 0.02 0.09- 0.00 67.7- 0.020.10 0.05

412 70.6 0.01 0.10 0.25 66.9 0.02 0.13 0.08 60.5 - 0.12- 0.00- 0.09 66.0- 0.040.08 0.08

422 68.9 0.02 0.09 0.18 62.4- 0.06 0.06 - 0.06 61.3 - 0.16- 0.03- 0.06 64.2- 0.080.04 0.02

000 72.5 0.06 0.16 0.03 64.4- 0.08 0.03 - 0.01 66.9 - 0.03 0.08 0.00

. 72.2 74.4, Tcr Tce-Acc
(2) , 3
1995~ 1997 311 121
s 1997 111 . [8]
( 3).
4 311 3
s 311 8 , 5.1

. 0.05. s 2
s . 0.06.

0.05.0.05.
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3
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 000 311 121 111
Pc  72.2 71.0 58.4 50.0 77.4 62.1 66.9 68.3 72.5 73.3 74.4
R 5 6 10 11 1 9 8 7 4 3 2
Tr 0.12 0.06 - 0.06 0.02 0.17 - 0.15 0.09 - 0.12 0.06 0.07 0.12
1995 R 2 6 9 8 1 11 4 10 7 5 3
Te 0.22 0.16 0.00 0.13 0.26 - 0.03 0.19 - 0.00 0.16 0.17 0.22
R 2 6 9 8 1 11 4 10 7 5 3
Ac  0.20 - 0.01 - 0.05- 0.02 0.18 - 0.13 0.16 0.17 0.03 0.21 0.18
R 2 8 10 9 4 11 6 5 7 1 3
Pc  63.8 60.1 71.7 65.6 62.8 62.1 62.9 62.6 61.9 62.8 63.8
R 4 11 1 2 7 9 5 8 10 6 3
Tr - 0.03- 0.15 0.20 - 0.08- 0.08 - 0.05 0.01 0.07 - 0.14- 0.05- 0.05
1996 R 4 11 1 9 8 5 3 2 10 6 7
Tc 0.08 - 0.02 0.28 0.03 0.03 0.07 0.11 0.17 - 0.01 0.07 0.07
R 4 11 1 9 8 5 3 2 10 6 7
Ac  0.05 - 0.13 0.08 - 0.23 0.06 - 0.12- 0.09 0.05 - 0.0l - 0.05- 0.04
R 3 10 1 11 2 9 8 4 5 7 6
Pc  58.4 72.6 57.3 58.5 66.3 67.6 44.6 72.3 66.9 71.1 67.3 66.9
R 10 1 11 9 8 4 12 2 7 3 5 6
Tr - 0.10 0.22 - 0.21 - 0.20 0.06 - 0.06- 0.48 0.02 - 0.03 0.03 - 0.02- 0.02
1997 R 9 1 11 10 2 8 12 4 7 3 5 6
Tc  0.02 0.31 - 0.08- 0.07 0.16 0.06 - 0.32 0.13 0.08 0.14 0.09 0.09
R 9 1 11 10 2 8 12 4 7 3 5 6
Ac - 0.15 0.30 - 0.03- 0.06 0.13 0.12 - 0.28 0.04 0.00 0.01 0.05 0.03
R 11 1 9 10 2 3 12 5 8 7 4 6
:Pc,Tr,Tc, Ac ,R
1 1995 311 , 4 311
11 Acc ,Pc 8
311 8 000
,TcrTcc 2 s
311 Pc 69.1 64.0 67.1
Tr 0.02 - 0.03 - 0.04
Tc 0.13 0.08 0.08
3 1997 111 , Acc 0.06 0.01 0.01
1997 4
3 4 12 111

111
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1 1995 6~ 8 ( 3L1)(
p . P230%,15% < P< 30%, 0K P< 15%, - 15% < p< 0,
- 30%< P< - 15%,P<- 30%)

2 1995 6~ 8 ( D)
311 . 1998
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3 1997 6~ 8 ( 111)¢ 1)

4 1997 6~ 8 ( 1)
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REGIONALIZED WEIGHTED METHOD OF
CONSENSUS FORECAST FOR RAINFALL DURING FLOOD SEASON

Zhou Jiabin Zhang Haifu Yang Guiying
(Institute of Atmospheric Physics, Chinese Academy of Sciences, Beijing 100029)

Peng Yao
(Institute of Software, Chinese Academy of Sciences, Beijing 100081)

Abstract

A regionalized weighted method of consensus forecast is proposed which is not con-
fined by the num ber of sample. The assemble forecast is got based on the score data of
different forecast in Previous Periods. 16 kinds of schemes are designed. The results indr
cate that the method possesses certain accuracy and is able to be used in operational

forecast.

Key words: Consensus forecast Regionalized weighted method Rainfall during flood

s€ason





